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FRONTIER HIGHWAY IN ARUNACHAL PRADESH

869.    SHRI TAPIR GAO:


             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                      सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of work on Frontier Highway along Indo-China border in the State of

Arunachal Pradesh;


(b) the time frame set for completion of the said project; and


(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)   Tenders for selection of consultants for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for

Frontier Highway have been received and are under finalization. Preparation of DPR requires about one year time.

(b) & (c) After completion of DPR & preconstruction activities, construction of Frontier

Highway will be taken up based on availability of funds from Ministry of Home.

*****

